

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 81 OF 2006

DELHI COMMISSION FOR WOMEN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
For Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Mohan K. Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks time is granted for filing response.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER