

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 81 OF 2006

DELHI COMMISSION FOR WOMEN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG.
Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
MR. B.V. BalaramDas, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter be listed in the first week of February, 2014 along with the paper book of SLP(C) NO. 1507 of 2006 if the same is available on record. And in case it is not available on record, the petitioner will help the Registry to reconstruct the record of the Special Leave Petition.

| Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the learned Additional Solicitor |
| General will file memos of submissions and issues on or before the next date of |
| hearing. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER