

ê
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 81 OF 2006

DELHI COMMISSION FOR WOMEN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohian, Adv.
for Ms. Aparna Bhat,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter indicating that petitioner no.2 has instructed him to withdraw the petition. It is further pointed out that petitioner no.1 has still undecided about the matter and wishes some more time to make up its mind.

List again after three weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|
|
|