

Ü

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) No.81 OF 2006

DELHI COMMISSION FOR WOMEN & ANR.

.....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that she has instructions to withdraw the instant writ petition.

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that she has no objection to the proposal made by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

The writ petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 21, 2014.
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 81 OF 2006

DELHI COMMISSION FOR WOMEN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms.T.Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indira Jai Singh, ASG
Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)